## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QI-SHENG ZHENG	08/06/2008
HAO GU	08/06/2008
JIA-YONG HE	08/06/2008
YU-LONG MAO	08/06/2008
FENG QIAO	08/06/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, Tzu Yu Street	
City:	Tu-Cheng,Taipei Hsien	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12825342

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4089196137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Email: Joseph.Chung@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

\_\_\_\_\_\_

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEI TE CHUNG

US33365

Total Attachments: 2

source=US33365100719Transfer#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0370 12825342

CH \$40.00

501237179

source=US33365100719Transfer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0371

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	Oi Shana 7han-		
•	Quantity Energ	, residing at	Kunshan, China
2	Hao Gu	, residing at	Kunshan, China
3			Kunshan, China
4			Kunshan, China
	Feng Qiao		
7		, residing at	
8		, residing at	
defined in 3 continuation	5 U.S.C. 100, in the inverse, substitutes, and reissue	ntion and all pa	Tu-Chen City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan hereafter interest for the United States of America as tent applications including any and all divisions, all resulting patents, known as ELECTRICAL RANGEMENT for which the undersigned
[ ] previous [ x ] is execu	sly executed Ser. No ting concurrently herewith		and filing date of
an applicatio	n for Letters Patent of Uni	ted States of A	merica
AND the und and Tradema successors, as	dersigned hereby authorize	e(s) and reques	t(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its
AND the un successors, as protection	- O F D F-	actives, accined	nd execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full

and to the

1

invention

protection and title in

**PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0372** 

hereby

transferred.

1.	Qi-Sheng Zheng, inventor	08/06/08 Date	Witness
2.	Hao Gu, inventor	08/06/08 Date	Witness
3.	Jia-Yong He, inventor	08/06/08 Date	Witness
4.	Yu-Long Mao, inventor	08/06/08 Date	Witness
5.	Feng Qiao, inventor	08/06/08 Date	Witness
6,	inventor	Date	Witness
7	inventor	Date	Witness
8	inventor	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 024709 FRAME: 0373